04-12-2000



MKO 11.8.99

To the Hon. Commissioner of thereof

101317586

... the attached original documents or copy

thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Charles HAUSER	Name: HCT SHAPING SYSTEMS SA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1 Yes X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 42, rue de Geneve,	
[X] Assignment [1] Merger	1033 Cheseaux, Switzerland	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other		
Execution Date: October 11, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: October 11, 1999	a new application, the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
09 14 23 366	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre-	6. Total number of applications and patents	
spondence concerning document should	involved:	
be mailed:	1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	[X] Enclosed	
Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Arlington, VA 22202	account	
	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	Savegaing information is twice and accurate and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original and seller, the	foregoing information is true and correct and inal document.	
na.	10.01	
Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing	November 8, 1999 Signature November 8, 1999 Date	
Mattic of Ection Signing		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]	

PATENT REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I,_(
		1272 GENOLIER	/ SWITZERLAND		
ha	_ve_ invented certain	in new and useful in	mprovements inS	licing device using y	<u>arn for cutt</u>
_th	in wafers using	g_the_angular.	_intersection_o	f_at_least_two_yarn_l	ayers
for v	whichI am a	about to make (I/we have made	e—or am/are about to m	applicatio	on for Letters
Pate	ent of the United Sta		SYSTEMS SA		
		42, rue de 0	Genève - 1033 C	HESEAUX / SWITZERLAND)
desir	rous of acquiring ar	n interest therein	and in the Letters	Patent to be obtained there	for from the
Unit	ted States;				
			-	concern, that for and in cor	
					,
1.	mo in hand naid	1 the massint of whi	iah ia hawaha aalamaaal	Jane J	
to	_me in hand paid	I, the receipt of whi	ich is hereby acknowle	edged I	
				edged $$	
have	e assigned, sold, and	set over, and by t	these presents do here		unto the said
have	e assigned, sold, and	set over, and by t	these presents do here	eby assign, sell, and set over	unto the said
have F	e assigned, sold, and	set over, and by t	these presents do here	eby assign, sell, and set over	unto the said
have F * as fu	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des	set over, and by t	these presents do here	eby assign, sell, and set over	unto the said
haveF * as fu	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr	STEMS_SAscribed in the:	these presents do here	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s	unto the said aid invention,, 19 99 ,
have F * as fu clicable	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed	STEMS_SAscribed in the: repared and execute d on the	these presents do here right, tit ed by Me _ on th	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the second and	unto the said aid invention, , 19 99 ,
have l * as fu clicable ng	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed paratory to obtaining	set over, and by the STEMS_SAscribed in the: repared and executed on the	these presents do here right, tit day of therefor; said invents	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of _October, 19, Serial No	unto the said aid invention, , 19 99 , Patent to be
have - F * as fu clicable prep held	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed paratory to obtaining and enjoyed by the	STEMS_SA Scribed in the: repared and execute d on the g Letters Patent to saidHCT_SHA	these presents do here	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of October, 19, Serial No on, application and Letters	unto the said aid invention, , 19 99 , , Patent to be
have I * as fu clicable ng prep held for	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed paratory to obtaining and enjoyed by the	set over, and by the STEMS_SAscribed in the: repared and executed on the g Letters Patent to saidHCT_SHA e and behoof, and f	these presents do here right, tit day of therefor; said invent APING SYSTEMS S.	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of October, 19, Serial No on, application and Letters	unto the said aid invention, , 19 99 , Patent to be d of the term
have as fur clicable prep held for -	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed paratory to obtaining and enjoyed by the	set over, and by the STEMS_SAscribed in the: repared and executed on the g Letters Patent to saidHCT_SHA he and behoof, and for Patent are granted	these presents do here right, tit ed by	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of October, 19, Serial No on, application and Letters representatives, to the full en	unto the said aid invention, , 19 99 , Patent to be d of the term
have as fur clicable prep held for -	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed baratory to obtaining and enjoyed by the set of th	set over, and by the STEMS_SAscribed in the: repared and executed on the g Letters Patent to saidHCT_SHA he and behoof, and for Patent are granted granted and sale no	these presents do here right, tit ed by	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of October, 19, Serial No on, application and Letters representatives, to the full en	unto the said aid invention, , 19 99 , , Patent to be d of the term been held by
have as fur clicable prep held for -	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed baratory to obtaining and enjoyed by the second sold by the second so	set over, and by the STEMS_SA scribed in the: repared and execute don the g Letters Patent to saidHCT_SHA are and behoof, and for Patent are granted figurement and sale now WHEREOF,I	these presents do here right, tit ed by	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of October, 19, Serial No on, application and Letters representatives, to the full en	unto the said aid invention, 2, 19 99 , Patent to be d of the term been held by
have as fur clicable prep held for -	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed baratory to obtaining and enjoyed by the second sold by the second so	set over, and by the STEMS_SA scribed in the: repared and execute don the g Letters Patent to saidHCT_SHA are and behoof, and for Patent are granted figurement and sale now WHEREOF,I	these presents do here	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of October, 19, Serial No on, application and Letters representatives, to the full energy as the same would have	aid invention, aid invention,
have as fur clicable prep held for -	e assigned, sold, and HCT_SHAPING_SYS all_my ully set forth and des (a) specification pr (b) application filed baratory to obtaining and enjoyed by the second sold by the second so	set over, and by the STEMS_SA scribed in the: repared and execute don the g Letters Patent to saidHCT_SHA are and behoof, and for Patent are granted figurement and sale now WHEREOF,I	these presents do here	eby assign, sell, and set over e, and interest in and to the s ellth day of October, 19, Serial No on, application and Letters representatives, to the full energy as the same would have	aid invention, aid invention,

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0564